



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 340/2023, CRL.M.A. 18158/2023(Delay)**

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, Ld. APP for the
State.

versus

PRAVESH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anant Kumar Vats, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

22.03.2024

%

1. Learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file the response.
2. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 16.08.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 22, 2024/K