



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 340/2023 and CRL.M.A. 18158/2023**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.

versus

PRAVESH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Mr. Anant
Kumar Vats, Advocate.
SI Mamta, P.S: Dwarka Sector-23.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

16.08.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 06th December 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 16, 2024

pu