



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.L.P. 340/2023, CRL.M.A. 18158/2023
STATE

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for
State with SI Mamta, PS
Dwarka Sector-23.

versus

PRAVESH

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
21.03.2025

%

1. None has appeared for the respondent.
2. Reply not filed by the respondent.
3. By way of last opportunity, reply be filed within four weeks, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
4. List for hearing on 14.08.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 21, 2025/ss/km

Click here to check corrigendum, if any