



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 340/2023 & CRL.M.A. 18158/2023**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for the
State and Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv. with IO
Neeraj Kumar

versus

PRAVESH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Mr. Ravi Rathore
and Mr. Raghav Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

14.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent has handed over their reply today in the Court.
2. Let rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks from today.
3. List on 16.10.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

AUGUST 14, 2025/ar/ryp